Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

63

The Private Client Group net revenues increased 100% to $112.7 million in the three months ended September 30,
2007 compared to $56.5 million in the three months ended September 30, 2006

Non-interest expenses increased 104% to $89.2 million compared to $43.7 million in the third quarter of 2006.
Employee compensation and benefits increased 108% as a result of increased variable compensation which increased
in conjunction with increased revenue production, increased retention and increased fixed compensation. Employee
compensation and benefits includes transition pay of $10.1 million and $3.1 million from 2007 and 2006, respectively,
principally upfront notes and accelerated payouts in connection with the Company's expansion efforts. As a
percentage of net revenues, employee compensation and benefits increased to 64% in the third quarter of 2007
compared to 62% the third quarter of 2006.

Communications and office supplies increased due to the additional costs incurred to open new offices and convert
Ryan Beck offices to Stifel Nicolaus.

As a result, income before income taxes for the Private Client Group increased 84% to $23.4 million in the three
months ended September 30, 2007 compared to $12.8 million in the three months ended September 30, 2006.

Results of Operations for Equity Capital Markets - Nine Months

The following table presents consolidated information for the Equity Capital Markets segment for the respective
periods indicated.

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2006

(In thousands) $ Amount
% of Net
Revenues

% Incr. /
(Decr.) $ Amount

% of Net
Revenues

Revenues:

Commissions and principal transactions $ 85,104 47.7% 28% $ 66,429 62.8%

Investment banking 92,754 51.9% 142% 38,390 36.3%

Other 1,313 0.7% 14% 1,147 1.1%

Total Revenues 179,171 100.3% 69% 105,966 100.2%

Less: Interest expense 528 0.3% 220% 165 0.2%

Net Revenues 178,643 100.0% 69% 105,801 100.0%

Non-interest expenses:

Employee compensation and benefits 105,619 59.1% 76% 59,862 56.6%

Occupancy and equipment rental 5,804 3.2% 59% 3,657 3.5%

Communications and office supplies 11,746 6.6% 32% 8,913 8.4%

Commissions and floor brokerage 2,193 1.2% 7% 2,049 1.9%

Other operating expenses 10,836 6.1% 40% 7,763 7.3%

Total Non-interest expenses 136,198 76.2% 66% 82,244 77.7%

Income before income taxes $ 42,445 23.8% 80% $ 23,557 22.3%

Edgar Filing: STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

64

Equity Capital Markets recorded record net revenues of $178.6 million in the first nine months of 2007, an increase of
69% from the first nine months of 2006, principally due to increased commissions and principal transactions which
increased 28% to $85.1 million and increased investment banking revenue which increased 142% to $92.8 million.
During the second quarter of 2007 the Company closed on a significant corporate finance investment banking
transaction which contributed $24.3 million in revenue. Investment banking revenue increased principally due to